Agenda Item #9, Consider Approval of Resolution authorizing direct borrowing from a bank for financing of Sanitation Truck. 

RESOLUTION NO. 1696 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LOAN FROM A BANK TO THE CITY, EVIDENCED BY A PROMISSORY NOTE, IN THE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($340,000) TO PROVIDE FINANCING 
FOR A PORTION OF THE COSTS OF CERTAIN EQUIPMENT FOR THE CITY; PRESCRIBING THE TERMS AND FORM OF SUCH 
LOAN AND PROMISSORY NOTE; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT OF THE INTEREST ON AND PRINCIPAL OF SUCH LOAN AND 
PROMISSORY NOTE; AND RELATED MATTERS